## Town of Groveland



## TO HONOR RUSSELL TINE

**Be it resolved** on this day, November 13, 2018, the Groveland Board of Selectmen would like to join with all of the employees and residents of the Town of Groveland in honoring Russell Tine on his retirement and to thank him for his dedication and many years of service to the Town of Groveland. Russ served the Town with honor for more than twenty years.

Russ began his employment with the Town of Groveland on October 11, 1998 as a call firefighter. Over the last twenty years, Russ has responded to thousands of calls, both fire related and medical, and has helped countless residents. During his tenure with the Fire Department, Russ also served as the Treasurer for the Groveland Firefighter's Association. Russ retired from the Fire Department on October 31, 2018.

Russell, your dedication to your position and the Town will never be forgotten. On behalf of the Town of Groveland, the employees and the residents we give to you the Community's Heartfelt Thanks and Best Wishes for continued health and happiness to you, and your entire family. Congratulations on your retirement.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN Dated: November 13, 2018

William G. O'Neil, Chairman Edward H. Watson

Lisa Dube-Carpenter, Vice Chair Michael N. Wood

William F. Dunn